	CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1)	Nick Sortal	OFFICE USE ONLY
(0)	Name	RECEIVED
(2)	1100 NW 95th Avenue Address (number and street)	MAY 0 9 2018
	Plantation, FL 33322	
	City, State, Zip Code	GITY CLERK'S OFFICE
	Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):	
		ty Council Group 1
	☐ Political Committee (PC) ☐ Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO) ☐	☐ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded
	Party Executive Committee (PTY)	Check here if PTY has disbanded
	Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications)	Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed
		Identifiers
Cov	er Period: From 5 / / Jole To	5 19 13018 Report Type: 772
<b>V</b> 0	original Amendment Spe	ecial Election Report
(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report
Casl	h & Checks \$,,	Monetary Expenditures \$ 18, 914.05
	\$	T
Loar	ις ,,	Transfers to Office Account \$
Tota	l Monetary \$ , , .	· , ,
	·	Total Monetary \$ , /8 , 9/4 . 05
In-Ki	ind \$,,	
		(8) Other Distributions
		\$,,
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date
	\$, <u>20</u> , <u>900</u>	\$, <u>20</u> , <u>90</u> 0
	(11) Cert	ification
	It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers	
lo	certify that I have examined this report and it is true, corre	ect, and complete:
(T	ype name) Nick Sortal	(Type name) Nick Sortal
	Individual (only for IE ☑ Treasurer ☐ Deputy Treasurer electioneering comm.)	☑ Candidate ☐ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)
Y	a Sala	x Mich Sorles
Si	gnature	Signature

# **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS**

(1) Name	Nick Sortal			(2)	I.D. Number		
(3) Cover Period	I / /	throu	gh/	/	_ (4) Page	1	of
(5) Date (6) Sequence	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &		(8)	(9)	(10) In-kind	(11)	(12)
Number / /	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
1 1	2	I					
1 1							
1 1					/		
1 1							
1 1							
1 1		5					

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

(1) Name	Nick Sortal		2) I.D. Number		
(3) Cover Period	/through	//(	4) Page	of _	1
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8)  Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)
5/1/18	NICK SORTAL 1100 NW 954D Plantation Pl	Reparment OF LOAN	OIS		18,914,
2 / /					
//					
2 / /					
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					
//					

	CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY				
,		NO NEI ONI GOMMANI				
(') _	Nick Sortal	OFFICE USE ONLY RECEIVED				
	Name 1100 NW 95th Avenue	144V 0 9 2019				
` ' -	Address (number and street)	MAY 0 8 2018				
-	Plantation, FL 33322	CITY CLERK'S OFFICE				
	City, State, Zip Code					
	Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:				
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):	ty Council Group 1				
	✓ Candidate Office Sought: Flatfation Cit	- Council Group 1				
	☐ Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO)	Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded				
	☐ Party Executive Committee (PTY) ☐ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an ☐	☐ Check here if PTY has disbanded☐ Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed☐				
	individual making electioneering communications)	_ oncor here if no other iz of zo reports will be filed				
	(5) Report	Identifiere				
Cove	r Period: From 4 01 2018 To					
☑ Ori		ecial Election Report				
(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report				
Cash	& Checks \$ , , 0 .	Monetary Expenditures \$ , , 512 . 17				
Loans	s \$, ,, ,	Transfers to Office Account \$				
Total	Monetary \$ , , .	Office Account \$,,				
IUlai	Monetary • , ,	Total Monetary \$ , 1 473. 78				
In-Kir	nd \$ , , .	,,,,				
		(8) Other Distributions				
		\$ , ,				
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date				
	\$ , <u>20</u> , <u>900</u>	\$ ,1,985 . 95				
	(11) Cert It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers					
I ce	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete:					
(Ту	<sub>pe name)</sub> Nick Sortal	(Type name) Nick Sortal				
	Individual (only for IE	☑ Candidate ☐ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)				
X	grund Sonto	x Nich Sala				
Sig	inature	Signature				

# **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS**

(1) Name	NICK SOFTAL			(2)	I.D. Number	2018-M4	
(3) Cover Period	April 1, 2018	throu	gh/	, 2018	_ (4) Page	1	of
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence Number	Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
1 1							
1 1		I					
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

# **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name	Nick Sortal			(2) I.D. Number	
(3) Cover Period	April / 1	/ <sup>2018</sup> throug	gh <u>April</u> //	(4) Page	of 1

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
01	Facebook 1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, Calif.	Boosted post	CAN		\$110.00
02	The Perfect Invitation Plantation, FL	Stationery	CAN		\$295.64
03	The Perfect Invitation 1641 NW 100th Terrace Plantation, FL	Mailing cost for stationery	CAN		\$54.55
04	Plantation Chamber of Commerce 7401 NW Fourth St. Plantation, FL	Member luncheon	CAN		\$24
2018M3, 05	Vista Print 275 Wyman Street Waltham, MA 02451	Cards	CAN		\$27.98
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					

	CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY				
(1)	Nick Sortal	OFFICE USE ONLY RECEIVED				
(2)	Name 1100 NW 95th Avenue	APR - 3 2018				
	Address (number and street) Plantation, FL 33322	GITY CLERK'S OFFICE				
	City, State, Zip Code	GIFT CLEAK & OI-FIOL				
	Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:				
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):  Candidate Office Sought: Plantation Cit	ty Council Group 1				
	☐ Political Committee (PC) ☐ Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO) ☐ Party Executive Committee (PTY) ☐ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications)	Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Check here if PTY has disbanded Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed				
	(5) Report	Identifiers				
Cov	er Period: From 3 /01 2018 To	3 / 31 2018 Report Type: 2018M3				
V C	Priginal Amendment Spe	ecial Election Report				
(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report				
Cas	h & Checks \$ , , 100	Monetary				
Loa	ns \$,,	Transfers to Office Account \$ , , .				
Tota	al Monetary \$ , ,	Total Monetary \$ ,1, 473. 78				
In-K	ind \$ , ,					
	*** 3s.	(8) Other Distributions				
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ , 20 , 900	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ , 1, 473 . 78				
	(11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)					
- 1	certify that I have examined this report and it is true, corr	rect, and complete:				
	Type name) Nick Sortal  Individual (only for IE ☑ Treasurer ☐ Deputy Treasurer	(Type name) Nick Sortal  ☐ Candidate ☐ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)				
OI	electioneering comm.)	2001				
X	ignature	X Signature				
J	·griatar 6	Oignature				

### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS**

(1) Name	Nick Sortal			(2)	I.D. Number	2018-M3	-
(3) Cover Period	March 1, 2018	throu	gh/	2018 /	_ (4) Page	1(	of
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence Number	Street Address & City, State, Zip Code		ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
M3-1 / / March 5, 2018	Milt Roth 120 Palm Sparrows Court Daytona Beach, FL 32115	I	Hisleah PARK Pacinh	СНЕ			\$100
1 1		I					
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

# **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name	Nick	Sortal					(2) I.D. Number	
(3) Cover Peri	od March	/ <sup>1</sup>	/ <sup>2018</sup>	through March /	31	/ <sup>2018</sup>	(4) Page 1	of 1

(=)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(40)	(44)
(5) Date			(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
2018M/ /	Facebook 1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, Calif.	Boosted post	CAN		\$15.00
2018M2, 02	U.S. Postal service 7580 NW Fifth Street Plantation FL 33317	Stamps and mailing	CAN		\$51.42
2018M3 / 03	Plantation Chamber of Commerce 7401 NW Fourth St., Plantation	Membership	CAN		\$210
2018M3 / /	Office Depot 12550 W. Sunrise Blvd.Sunrise, FL	Cards for mailing	CAN		\$10.33
2018M3. 05	Party City 12540 W. Sunrise Blvd., Sunrise, FL	Balloons for chamber event	CAN		\$8.64
2018M3 / / 06	Petty cash	Snacks, graphics and other items for Plantation chamber booth	CAN		\$100
2018M3 07	Facebook 1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, Calif.	Boosted post advertising	CAN		\$14.99
/ /					

	CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARYCLERK'S OFFICE				
(1)	Nick Sortal	OFFICE USE ONLY				
(2)	Name 1100 NW 95th Avenue Address (number and street)	Novary Public State of Florida Susan K Stattery  My Commission FF 910310				
	Plantation, FL 33322	Expires 09/27/2019				
	City, State, Zip Code					
	Check here if address has changed	(3) ID Number:				
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):  Candidate Office Sought: Plantation Cit  Political Committee (PC)  Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO)  Party Executive Committee (PTY)  Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications)	Ty Council Group 1  ☐ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded ☐ Check here if PTY has disbanded ☐ Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed				
Cov	(5) Report er Period: From 2 /01 2/018 To					
		Toport Typo,				
		ecial Election Report				
(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report				
Cas	h & Checks \$ , , 800	Monetary Expenditures \$, 1, 063, 40				
Loa	s,,	Transfers to Office Account \$ , , .				
Tota	al Monetary \$ , ,	Total Monetary \$ , 1, 063. 40				
In-K	ind \$ , ,					
		(8) Other Distributions \$ , ,				
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ , 20 , 800	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ ,1,063 _ 40				
	(11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)					
1	certify that I have examined this report and it is true, corr	rect, and complete:				
	Type name)  Nick Sortal  Individual (only for IE ☑ Treasurer ☐ Deputy Treasurer	(Type name) Nick Sortal  ☐ Candidate ☐ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)				
) X	relectioneering comm.)  Nuch Sortal	x Nich Sortal				
-	ignature	Signature				

# **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS**

(1) Name	NICK SOITAL		(2) I.D. Number	2018-M2
(3) Cover Period	Feb. 1, 2018	through Feb. 28, 2018	/ <b>(4)</b> Page	of 1

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
M2-1 / / Feb. 5, 2018	Nick Sortal 1100 NW 95th Ave. Plantation, F1 33322	s		LOA			\$20,000
M2-2 / / Feb. 8, 2018	Marcela Todd 8000 W. Sunrise Blvd. Plantation, FL 33322	I		CHE			\$50
M2-3 / / Feb. 9, 2018	Jodie Fry 3920 W. Gardenia Ave. Weston, FL 33332	I		CHE			\$50
M2-4 / / Feb. 11, 2018	Jim Waldman 4800 W. Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063	I	Attorney	СНЕ			\$100
M2-5 / / Feb. 11, 2018	George Temel 10340 Candleberry St. Parkland, FL 33076	I	Fin.Planner	СНЕ			\$250
M2-6 Feb. 13, 2018	David Keller 500 E. Broward Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394	I	Attorney	СНЕ			\$100
M2-7 // Feb. 24, 2018	Darrell Miers 1033 Van Ness Avenue Fresno, Calif. 93721	I	Entrepreneur	СНЕ			\$250

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 11/13)

### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name	NICK	JULICAL						(2) I.D. Number		_
(3) Cover Period	Feb.	/ <sup>1</sup>	/ <sup>2018</sup>	through	Feb.	/ 28	/2018	(4) Page	of <sup>1</sup>	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
2018M2 / 01	Vista Print 275 Wyman Street Waltham, MA 02451	Business cards	CAN		\$56.48
2018M2, 02	BB&T 1801 N. Pine Island Road Plantation, FL 33322	Checks	CAN		\$33.72
2018M2 / 03	Broward Supervisor of Elections 115 S. Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	Voter data	CAN		\$25.50
2018M2 / / 04	Office Depot 12550 W. Sunrise Blvd.Sunrise, FL	Paper and printer ink	CAN		\$26.49
2018M2 05	David Lowitz 3868 Oak Ridge Circle Weston, FL 33331	Web site building	CAN		\$699
2018M2 / 06	Liz Barrows 3868 Oak Ridge Circle Weston, FL 33331	Graphic design	CAN		\$200
2018M2 07	FedEx 3396 N. University Drive Sunrise, FL 33351	Sharpies	CAN		\$4.76
2018M2 08	PayPal	Financial administration	CAN		\$17.45

# APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.

FEB 05 2018

officer before opening the campaign acco	unt.			OFFICE USE	ONLY		
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):							
☐ Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to 0	Change: 🔀 Tre	easurer/Deputy	Depository	Office	Party		
2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, M	iddle, Last)		e post office box or s	treet, city, state,	zip		
Nick C. Sortal		code) 1100 NW 95th	Ave.				
4. Telephone 5. E-mail addres	S	Plantation, FL 3	3322				
(954 ) 474-5599 NickSortal@B	ellSouth.net						
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, gro	up number)	1	idate for a <u>nonpart</u>	<u>isan</u> office, che	k if		
Plantation City Council Seat 1		applicat		o o Writo In conc	lidata		
-			My intent is to run a	s a vviite-iii cand	iluale.		
8. If a candidate for a partisan office, chec	k block and fill	in name of party as	applicable: My into	ent is to run as a			
Write-In No Party Affiliation			Pa	rty candidate			
9. I have appointed the following person	o act as my	Campaign Trea	surer 🔀 Deput	ty Treasurer			
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer							
Robyn Sortal							
11. Mailing Address			12. Tele				
1100 NW 95th Ave.			( 954	474-5599			
13. City 14. County	15. Sta						
Plantation Broward	Florida	da 33322 RobSortal@BellSouth.net					
18. I have designated the following bank	as my	Primary Deposito	ry Seconda	ary Depository			
19. Name of Bank		20. Address					
BB&T		1801 N. Pine Isla	nd Road, Suite 10	·			
21. City 22. Co	unty	23. State		24. Zip Code			
Plantation Brows	ırd	Florida		33322			
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.							
25. Date	26. Signature of Car	ndidate					
Feb. 5, 2018		X nich Sorta					
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)							
. Robyn	Sortal		, do hereby acce		nt		
(Please Print	or Type Name)			,			
designated above as:	mpaign Treasure	r Deputy Tr	easurer.				
Feb.5, 2018	X	ms	Val				
Date	Signature of Campa	ign Treasurer or Dep	uty Treasurer				

# APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.

RECEIVED

FEB 02 2018

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

officer before opening the campaign account.									OFFIC	E USE	ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES	3):									
	Re	-filing to Change:	□ T	reasu	rer/De	eputy _	Deposito	ory 🔲	Office		Party
2. Name of Candidate (in	his orde	r: First, Middle, La	ast)			ress (includ	e post offic	e box or s	street, city,	state,	zip
Nick C. Sortal			- 1	ode)	NA/ OF the	۸.,,					
4. Telephone	5. E-ma	il address				NW 95th Ation, FL 3					
(954 ) 474-5599	NickSo	rtal@BellSout	h.net								
6. Office sought (include of	listrict, ci	rcuit, group numb	per)			7. If a cand	lidate for a	nonpart	isan office	, chec	k if
Plantation City Council	Seat 1					applicab	le:				
						Ш	My intent	is to run a	s a Write-I	n cand	idate.
8. If a candidate for a part	<u>isan</u> off	ce, check block	and fill	in na	me o	of party as	applicable	: My into	ent is to ru	n as a	
Write-In No	Party Affi	liation						Pa	irty can	didate.	
9. I have appointed the fo	llowing	person to act as	my	X	Cam	paign Treas	surer	Deput	ty Treasure	er	
10. Name of Treasurer or D	eputy Tr	easurer									
Nick C. Sortal											
11. Mailing Address								12. Tele	phone		
1100 NW 95th Ave.								( 954 )	474-55	99	
13. City		ounty	15. Sta		te 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address						
Plantation	Brow	ard	Florida	NickSortal@BellSouth.net							
18. I have designated the	followin	g bank as my	Σ	P	rimar	y Depositor	у 🗌	Seconda	ry Deposit	ory	
19. Name of Bank					Addre						
BB&T				1801	N. F	Pine Islan	d Road,	Suite 10	0		
21. City		22. County				23. State			24. Zip C	ode	
Plantation		Broward				Florida			33322		
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.											
25. Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			26. 5	Signat	ture of Can	didate	****			
Feb. 2, 2018				X	9	rich	C. S	Porta	0		
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)											
I, Nick Sortal							, do her	eby accep	ot the appo	intmen	t
(Please Print or Type Name)											
designated above as:	X	Campaign T	reasure	r '		Deputy Tre	asurer.				
Feb., 20	)18		X	9	ne	la	rla	9			
Date	;				Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer						

# STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.)
(Please print or type)

#### **OFFICE USE ONLY**

RECEIVED

FEB 02 2018

CITY CLERK'S OF

N	ick	So	rta	
	N	Nick	Nick So	Nick Sortal

candidate for the office of Plantation City Council Seat 1

have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

Signature of Candidate

Feb. 2, 2018

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).